Atmel-3408K-SEEPROM-AT93C86A-Datasheet_122015
Features
 Low-voltage Operation
̶ VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V
̶ VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V
 User-selectable Internal Organization
̶ 16K: 2,048 x 8 or 1,024 x 16
 3-wire Serial Interface

 11AT93C86A [DATASHEET]
Atmel-3408K-SEEPROM-AT93C86A-Datasheet_122015
7. Ordering Code Detail
A T 9 3 C 8 6 A N - 1 0 S U - 1.8 - E
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Operating Voltage
Package Type
86 = 16-Kilobit
1.8 or 18 = 1.8V to 5.5V
2.7  = 2.7V to 5.5V
Package Device Grade
S = JEDEC SOIC
T = TSSOP
Y = UDFN
P = PDIP
Shipping Carrier Option
Blank = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
93C = Microwire-Compatible
3-Wire Serial EEPROM
Package Variation
(Package Type Dependent)
N = 0.150” width SOIC
Y6 = 2.0x3.0mm body UDFN
Speed Type
10 = Default value
Note:  This field is not used for
  Serial EEPROM products.
U = Green, Matte Tin Lead Finish
  or SnAgCu Ball
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40°C to +85°C)
H = Green, NiPdAu Lead Finish
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40°C to +85°C)
11 = 11mil Wafer Thickness
AT93C86A [DATASHEET]
Atmel-3408K-SEEPROM-AT93C86A-Datasheet_122015
 12
8. Part Markings
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
93C86ASM A
6/11/14
93C86ASM,  AT93C86A Package Marking Information
Package Mark Contact:
SU%%
93C86A
ATMELYWW
8-lead SOIC 8-lead TSSOP
AT###
U%
8-pad UDFN
###
H%
YXX
2.0 x 3.0 mm Body
Note 2:  Package drawings are not to scale
Note 1:       designates pin 1
AT93C86A: Package Marking Information
Catalog Number Truncation
AT93C86A Truncation Code ###: 86A
Date Codes            Voltages
Y = Year   M = Month  WW = Work Week of Assembly          % = Minimum Voltage
4: 2014 8: 2018 A:  January   02: Week 2  3 or 27: 2.7V min
5: 2015 9: 2019 B:  February   04: Week 4 1 or 18: 1.8V min
6: 2016 0: 2020            ...             ...
7: 2017 1: 2021 L:  December   52: Week 52
Country of Assembly     Lot Number   Grade/Lead Finish Material
@ = Country of Assembly    AAA...A = Atmel Wafer Lot Number  H: Industrial/NiPdAu

 13AT93C86A [DATASHEET]
Atmel-3408K-SEEPROM-AT93C86A-Datasheet_122015
9. Ordering Information
Notes: 1. For 2.7V devices used in a 4.5V to 5.5V range, please refer to performance values in Section 4.2, “DC Characteristics”
and  4.3, “AC Characteristics” on page 5.
2. For Waffle pack and Wafer form; order as SL788 for inkless Wafer form. Bumped die available upon request. Please
contact Atmel sales.
Atmel Ordering Code (1)
Lead
Finish Package Voltage
Delivery Information
Operation
RangeForm Quantity
AT93C86A-10SU-1.8
NiPdAu
Lead-free
Halogen-free
8S1
1.8V to 5.5V Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
Industrial
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT93C86A-10SU-2.7 2.7V to 5.5V(1) Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT93C86A-10TU-1.8
8X
1.8V to 5.5V Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT93C86A-10TU-2.7 2.7V to 5.5V(1) Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT93C86A-10PU-1.8
 Matte Tin
Lead-free
Halogen-free
8P3
1.8V to 5.5V Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT93C86A-10PU-2.7 2.7V to 5.5V(1) Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT93C86AY6-10YH-1.8
NiPdAu
Lead-free
Halogen-free
8MA2 1.8V to 5.5V
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT93C86AY6-10YH-18-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT93C86A-W1.8-11(2) N/A Wafer Sale 1.8V to 5.5V Note 2
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” wide, Plastic Gull Wing, Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 0.170” wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8P3 8-lead, 0.300” wide body, Plastic Dual In-line Package (PDIP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm pitch, Ultra Thin Dual No Lead (UDFN)
AT93C86A [DATASHEET]
Atmel-3408K-SEEPROM-AT93C86A-Datasheet_122015
 14
10. Packaging Information
10.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC